505186320 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5233089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN P. NIXON	01/15/2008
ADAM PLAGER	04/04/2008
QUICK SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.	04/04/2008
DARRYL CURLEY	11/26/2008
TIMOTHY LEIGH RECTOR	12/16/2008
CUSTOM RESEARCH, LTD.	11/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOSURANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	61 LIGHTWOOD TRACE	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77382	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16184870	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: BWPTOPAT@BANNERWITCOFF.COM,

JPOWELL@BANNERWITCOFF.COM

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-7407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006591.01832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/JEAN POWELL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

PATENT 505186320 REEL: 047476 FRAME: 0759

Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page1.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page2.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page3.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page4.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page5.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page6.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page7.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page8.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page9.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page10.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page11.tif source=Assignment-Nixon-Innosurance#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 047476 FRAME: 0760

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of 70 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that the undersigned possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

(1) Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

- (1)Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics:
- **(2)** Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (3) Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- **(4)** Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned represents that he believes he is not an inventor of the inventions or improvements, has no rights in the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent and should not be listed as an inventor on the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that the undersigned is an inventor of the inventions or improvements and to the extent the undersigned maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignee any and all such rights.

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 047476 FRAME: 0761

Date: January 15 2008	John & Myon y				
State of IEXAS					
County of HARRIS					
The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged before me this 15 day of				
Transcory, 2008, by Lastie	C. Fancher				
· .	NOTARY PUBLIC				



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of 61 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that the undersigned possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

(1) Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

- (1) Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics;
- (2) Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (3) Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (4) Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any and all of the Letters Patent mentioned above. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned represents that he believes he is not an inventor of the inventions or improvements, has no rights in the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent and should not be listed as an inventor on the Letters Patent or

Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that the undersigned is an inventor of the inventions or improvements and to the extent the undersigned maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignee any and all such rights, as detailed above.

1/08	By: MARS Name: ADAM PIAGR
TEYAS	
HARRIS	
regoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this day of
, 2008, by	Adam Plager.
	J. Drunding.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	TEYAS HARRIS regoing instrument

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Quick Software Solutions, Inc. ("Quick Software"), with an address in the USA of 5300 North Braeswood Blvd., #188, Houston, TX 77096-3317, and an address in Argentina of Pres. J. E. Uriburu 663 5°, Buenos Aires, C1027AAM, hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., with an address of 61 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that Quick Software possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

(1) Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

- (1) Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics;
- (2) Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (3) Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (4) Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The assignment above includes assignment of all shop rights to the inventions and improvements and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and includes assignment of the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any and all of the Letters Patents mentioned above. To the extent any of the rights assigned above are not assignable, Quick Software waives and agrees to not exercise such rights.

Quick Software represents that it believes it maintains no rights to and has received no assignments to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that Quick Software maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignee any and all such rights, as detailed above.

The undersigned hereby represents he/she is an authorized representative of Quick Software Solutions, Inc. and has full authority to act on behalf of Quick Software Solutions, Inc.

CI

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of 61 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignce"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that the undersigned possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

 Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

- Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics;
- (2) Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (3) Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (4) Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any and all of the Letters Patent mentioned above. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned represents that he believes he is not an inventor of the inventions or improvements, has no rights in the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent and should not be listed as an inventor on the Letters Patent or

CZ

Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that the undersigned is an inventor of the inventions or improvements and to the extent the undersigned maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignce any and all such rights, as detailed above.

Date: 11/26/08

By: Danal Colaley

State of

Mari

County of

Arnotork

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 264 day of

, 2008, by_

NOTARY PUBLIC Attra

2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of 61 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that the undersigned possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

(1) Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

- (I) Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics;
- (2) Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (3) Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;
- (4) Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any and all of the Letters Patent mentioned above. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned represents that he believes he is not an inventor of the inventions or improvements, has no rights in the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent and should not be listed as an inventor on the Letters Patent or

Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that the undersigned is an inventor of the inventions or improvements and to the extent the undersigned maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignee any and all such rights, as detailed above.

		in the			Man .	
71	1)-1=14/16	lno"	33	1/2 1/2	/ "/	CARLES
Date:	125 105 1	"\" O	Бу:	- Julian Sala		
	36		ma Aurabas	- TIMO	7214 1	(S/6H

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 day of 2-Man_, 2008, by TIMOTHY, LE16H ROTOR,

NOTARY PUBLIC

Gooden, LECONTE nothly later

Project Ower.0

Domision of (nmA

2012

BI

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Custom Research, Ltd. ("Custom Research"), with an address of 80 Finnamore Street, Oromocto, New Brunswick, CANADA, E2V 2K2, hereby assigns to Innosurance, Inc., with an address of 61 Lightwood Trace, The Woodlands, Texas 77382 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that Custom Research possesses in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed below:

Letters Patent

 Patent No. 6,931,309, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

Applications for Letters Patent

 Application No. 60/467,845, filed on May 6, 2003 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Gathering Methodology and Analysis for Eventual Use with Underwriter Statistic Metrics;

 Application No. 10/832,521, filed on April 27, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;



Application No. PCT/US04/14024, filed on May 6, 2004 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

- (4) Application No. 11/060,462, filed February 17, 2005 entitled Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis; and
- (5) Application No. PCT/US05/019279, filed on June 1, 2005 emitted Motor Vehicle Operating Data Collection and Analysis;

and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any patent application pending now or in the future and any patent already issued or issued in the future and any other government grant or the like that claims priority to the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above and any extensions thereof, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The assignment above includes assignment of all shop rights to the inventions and improvements and the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent listed above and includes assignment of the right to size for past damages for infiningement of any and all of the Letters Patents mentioned above. To the extent any of the rights assigned above are not assignable, Custom Research waives and agrees to not exercise such rights.

82

p.3

Custom Research represents that it believes it maintains no rights to and has received no assignments to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent listed above. However, to the extent that Custom Research maintains any rights to the inventions or improvements or the Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent, the undersigned assigns to assignee any and all such rights, as detailed above.

The undersigned hereby represents he/she is an authorized representative of Custom Research, Inc. and has full authority to act on behalf of Custom Research, Inc.

On behalf of Custom Research., Inc.,

By: Della Clay
Name: Della Clay of Chip feld

Title: Date: 11 / 22 , 2008

State of Main-1

County of Gratatom

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of Notary Fublic Advanced Computer

Michael Computer

2 012

PATENT REEL: 047476 FRAME: 0772